hourly wage (3.0 x hourly wage rate) for each Examiner requested to perform Services; 

(2) after the first hour, but only after fifteen (15) minutes have elapsed, a rate of one and a half 

(1½) times each Examiner’s hourly wage rate during such hour, or each hour thereafter, but not to 

exceed a maximum charge of Two Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($275.00) per Examiner per 

examination; 

(3) for road examinations for Operator’s License Endorsement A, the charge shall not exceed 

Fifteen Dollars ($15.00) per examination per person. 

(b) Non-Performance of Services. If Services have been requested and the Examiner(s) has reported

[...]

(i) No person may use a moped, scooter, or a motorcycle/motorbike with an engine size of one 

hundred fifty cubic centimeters (150 cc) or smaller to take a qualifying road exam. A driver may 

operate a motorized two (2) or three (3) wheeled vehicle on public roads, with an engine size of one 

hundred forty-nine cubic centimeters (149 cc) or smaller; provided, that 

(1) the vehicle meets or exceeds U.S. Department of Transportation safety specifications for 

street operation; and 

(2) that the driver possesses a valid Class A operator’s license or higher, or a valid 

motorcycle operator’s license.

[...]

water or mud to the rear of the vehicle and all such equipment or such body or attachments thereto shall be 

at least as wide as the tire tread. This Section does not apply to those vehicles exempt from registration, 

trailer and semi-trailers having an unladen weight of under one thousand five hundred (1,500) pounds, or 

any vehicles manufactured and first registered prior to January 1, 1974, having an unladen weight of under 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) pounds. 

SOURCE: GC § 23113.2, enacted by P.L. 12-087:1 (Jan. 15, 1974). 

§ 3217. Vehicles Transporting Explosives. 

Any person operating any vehicle transporting any explosive as a cargo or part of a cargo upon a 

highway shall at all times comply with the provisions of this Section.